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Economic and Culture Co-operation between India and Democratic Republic of Vietnam

*175. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA:
SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
176 on the 2nd August, 1973 regarding Economic and Cultural Co-operation between India and Democratic Republic of Viétnam and state:

(a) the reaction of Governmnt to the proposals made by the Prime Minister of the Democratic Republic of

Vietnam;

(b) whether any concrete steps have been taken in this regard; and

(e) if so, the nature thereof?
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THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHL. UWARAN SINGH):
(a) The Prime Minister of the Democratic Republic of Vietnam had expressed the desire to develop close economic and cultural relations between the two countries. We reciprocate this desire.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) In response to a request of the Government of the DRVN for assis. tance in the field of agriculture and animal husbandry a five-member team of Indian experts representing animal husbandry, dairy technology, veterinary Science, crops and fodder recently visited North Vietnam for a period of three weeks. The objective of the team wag to explore and identify areas of cooperation between the two countries in the field of agriculture, and animal husbandry and to recommend the extent upto which our assistance would be required. Also since August thig year 15 students from the DRVN are undergoing a oourse of study in the English language at the Jawarharlal Nehru University. Scho-Jarships for this purpose were awarded by the Government of India.

Committee of Scientists and Techino-
jogists on Consumption Pattern of Steel

*176. SHRI RAMSHEKHAR
PRASAD SINGH: ..
SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Committee tonsisting of Scientists and Technologists was appointed ta study the consumption pattern of Steel; and

(b) if so, the composition and terms of reference of the Committee and its recommendations?

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY IN-
DUSTRY AND STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI T. A. PAI): (a) and (b). A
statement is laid on the Table of the House.

